
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:295
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2007
REPEATER INSTRUMENT TO DAVANGERE T.V. TOWER IN KARNATAKA
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has sent a proposal to the Union Government regarding provision of repeater instrument to Davangere T.V. Tower to increase the F. M. signals in Karnataka;

(b) the reaction of the Government thereon; and

(c) the time by when a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI P. R. DASMUNSI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Don't arise.
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